
MIT (4-0,0-0 UVC) -vs- Harvard (1-5,0-0 EIVA)
1/23/2026 at Cambridge, MA (Malkin Athletic Center)

 
 

 
MIT (4-0,0-0 UVC)

 
 
Harvard (1-5,0-0 EIVA)

 
 

Site: Cambridge, MA (Malkin Athletic Center)
Date: 1/23/2026   Attendance: 71   Time: 7:04 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3 4 5
MIT (3) 13 27 22 25 15
Harvard (2) 25 25 25 19 13

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
16 Windisch, Kevin 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0.0
15 Baker, Braeden 5 24 5 40 .475 1 0 2 8 0 1 0 7 0 3 26.5
13 Louis, Matthew 5 4 5 11 -.091 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 1 0 0 5.5
14 Zimmerman, Colin 5 2 1 9 .111 52 0 1 4 0 4 0 5 0 0 5.0
TM TEAM 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Fan, Hansen 4 8 5 21 .143 1 0 1 5 0 3 0 10 0 0 10.5
23 Brandenburg, Maddox 4 4 1 8 .375 0 0 1 2 0 6 0 1 0 0 8.0
3 Toth, Nate 3 12 4 23 .348 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 0 3 13.0
7 Black, Nathaniel 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
9 Garrett, Alexander 2 5 3 13 .154 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 4 0 2 6.0
22 Rini, Michael 1 2 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.5
10 Fiskin, Jensen 1 0 2 3 -.667 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.0

Totals 43 61 26 130 .269 59 0 5 33 0 22 0 41 0 9 77.0

Set K E TA %
1 7 6 20 0.05
2 16 5 32 0.344
3 14 4 27 0.37
4 13 5 28 0.286
5 11 6 23 0.217

61 26 130 .269

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
8 Thomas, Brian 5 5 2 10 .300 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 7.5
12 Berty, Zach 5 10 6 22 .182 1 0 2 3 0 2 0 8 0 3 13.0
14 Bishop, Quinn 5 3 5 24 -.083 0 2 4 1 2 3 0 6 0 2 10.5
35 Woolbert, Owen 5 6 1 10 .500 0 0 1 3 0 5 1 3 0 0 9.5
2 Phung, Thomas 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0.0
24 Nichols, Sawyer 5 14 5 38 .237 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 0 0 14.5
TM TEAM 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Gan, Kai 4 0 0 1 .000 25 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0.0
7 Shevchuk, Adrian 1 1 1 5 .000 7 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2.5
6 Hong, Julian 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 41 39 20 110 .173 35 3 9 13 3 13 1 36 0 5 57.5

Set K E TA %
1 8 1 16 0.438
2 7 8 25 -0.04
3 9 4 20 0.25
4 10 4 29 0.207
5 5 3 20 0.1

39 20 110 .173

1 2 3 4 5 Total
Tie scores 2 19 2 2 0 25
Lead changes 1 5 1 1 0 8


